City of Lancaster Gymnastics Club
Competitive Gymnastics Term Dates 2023/24
Term 1 
Starts Monday 4th September 2023 and finishes after gym on Sunday 26th November 2023. (12 weeks) 
Term 2
Starts Monday 27th November 2023 and finishes after gym on Sunday 25th February 2024. (13 weeks - 2 weeks for Christmas = 11 weeks)
Closed for 2 weeks – Finish after training on Thursday 21st December 2023 and return to gym on Friday 5th January 2024
Term 3 
Starts Monday 26th February 2024 and finishes after gym on Sunday 26th May 2024. (13 weeks) 
Closed for Easter Weekend – Friday 28th March to Monday 1st April Inclusive
Diamond less 6.5 hours / Amethyst less 4.5 hours / Emerald less 4.5 hours 
Ruby less 2.5 hours / Opal less – 1.5 hours / Crystal less – 3.5 hours
Amber less 2.5 hours
Term 4 
Starts Monday 27th May 2024 and finishes after gym on Sunday 25th August 2024. (13 weeks, pay for only 12 weeks)
Closed for 1 week Mon 26th Aug 2024 to Sun 1st Sept 2024 (inclusive)
(Bank Holiday on Monday 27th May)
49 Weeks + – 2 weeks off plus Easter Weekend
There is no training and no charge for any of the BANK HOLIDAYS 


